

WAPDA TENDER NOTICE

GM/Principal WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad, invites sealed bids on Single Stage One Envelope Procedure from the Contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and on active Taxpayer List (ATL) of FBR for "Provision of following Janitorial Services at WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad":

Sr. #	Manpower	No. of Persons		
Skilled				
1.	Mali	05		
2.	Sanitary Workers	11		
	Total:	16		

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders from the office of "Director (HR&Admn) WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad". Price of the bidding documents is <u>Rs.1.000/-</u>. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from www.wapda.gov.pk free of cost.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of "Director (HR&Admn) WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad", on or before (17/12/2024 at 1100 Hours). Bids will be opened the same day at (17/12/2024 1130 Hours). The bid shall be accompanied with Bid Security amounting to Rs. 50,000/-.

 WAPDA reserves the rights to amend, alter, cancel or withdraw the notice / biding documents at any time.

WAPDA reserves the rights to accept/reject the bids under the provisions of PPRA Rules.

All types of taxes, duties and levies as per Govt. Rules (FBR/PST) are applicable.
This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> & WAPDA website <u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u>

GM/Principal WAPDA Administrative Staff College,
Pitras Bukhari Road, H-8/1, Islamabad Phone No. 051-9250345
This notice is also available at DDDA Website, www.ppro.org.pk

ine neuee ie alee a land ale ale i e i e i e i e i e i e i e i e i e i			
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/187(2024-25)	